
Update from Year 6 

In year 6, we've been working hard on 
different aspects of our literacy and writing. 
We've had great fun expressing our 
thoughts, and pushing the boundaries with 
our thought-provoking poems, and we've 
been working on adding suspense and 
atmosphere into our stories.  

Right is an example of one of thought-
provoking poems, and below is a short 
cyclical story based on an animation called 
"Road's end"  

We hope you enjoy them as much as we 
did writing them. 

 



Diary Dates 

Last Day of Autumn Term Friday 16th December 2022 (finish at 1.30pm) 

First Day of Spring Term Wednesday 4th January 2023 

Year 6 Assembly Wednesday 25th January 2023, 9am 

Year 5 Assembly Wednesday 1st February 2023, 9am 

Year 4 Assembly  Wednesday 8th February 2023, 9am 

Spring Half-Term Break Monday 13th—Friday 17th February 2023 

Year 3 Assembly   Wednesday 22nd February 2023, 9am 

Year 2 Assembly  Wednesday 1st March 2023, 9am 

Year 1 Assembly  Wednesday 8th March 2023, 9am 

Parents Evenings  Tuesday 14th and Thursday 16th March 2023 

EYFS Assembly  Wednesday 15th March 2023, 9am 

Last Day of Spring Term Friday 31st March 2023 (finish at 1.30pm)  

Easter Holiday Monday 3rd April—Friday 14th April 2023 

The term dates for 2022/2023 and 2023/2024 are on the school website. 

Kings Avenue School Association (KASA) 
 

Here at Kings Avenue we have a wonderful parent 
and staff organisation called KASA.  We work 
together to raise funds for new and exciting 
experiences for the children across the school.  We 
raise funds through a variety of events such as 
cinema evenings, cake sales, ice lolly sales, discos 
and summer fairs.  In the past we have successfully 
raised money for classes to go on trips, for classes 
to have discos and for the theatre companies to 
visit the school. Most recently we have paid for the 
children to watch two festive pantomimes. 
 
KASA enjoy working together to raise funds for our children and there is always space for 
you to join or to volunteer at an event. If you would like more information about KASA, to 
join, or volunteer, please register your interest at the school office and one of the 
members will contact you.  

https://www.kingsavenueschool.co.uk/school-life/term-dates/




https://london.lightopiafestival.com/



